Boil Water Advisory Issued for Vallecito County Park

12/9/2017 4:59:00 PM PST


The County Department of Environmental Health has issued a boil water advisory and public notification effective immediately for the Vallecito County Park located at 37349 Great Southern Overland in Julian.
Due to the recent power outage, this public water system has lost pressure in their water distribution system. As a precaution, a boil water advisory is being issued until laboratory results demonstrate the water is free from bacterial contamination.
For the latest emergency updates in English and Spanish, visit www.sdcountyemergency.com, and download the SD Emergency app. If you are affected by the fire and need to talk to someone by phone about evacuations, shelters, road closures and other non-emergency disaster-related services, call 211. If you are hearing impaired, dial 711 and ask to be connected to (858) 300-1211.